Effective Dates - December, 2023

12/4/2023

State, Department of 1360-03-05
State, Department of 1360-07-02
State, Department of 1360-08-01
State, Department of 1360-08-02
State, Department of 1360-09-01
12/6/2023

Fish and Wildlife Commission 1660-01-10

12/14/2023

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-01

Thursday, November 30, 2023

Rules Related to the Fantasy Sports Act

1360-03-05-.01
1360-03-05-.02
1360-03-05-.03
1360-03-05-.04
1360-03-05-.05
1360-03-05-.06
1360-03-05-.07
1360-03-05-.08
1360-03-05-.09
1360-03-05-.10
1360-03-05-.11
1360-03-05-.12

1360-03-05-.13

Notary Publics
1360-07-02-.01

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

Initial Application for Licensure
Renewal Application for Licensure
Approval of Licensure

Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements

Player Account Activity

Player Funds and Required Reserve

Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse

Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing
Annual Reporting and Audits

Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy

Sports Act
Additional Authorized Fees

Notary Public Seal of Office

Uniform Commercial Code; General Provisions

1360-08-01-.04

Uniform Commercial Code; Acceptance and Refusal of Documents

1360-08-02-.03

Forms

Grounds for Refusal

Workers' Compensation Exemption Registration

1360-09-01-.01
1360-09-01-.02
1360-09-01-.03
1360-09-01-.04
1360-09-01-.05
1360-09-01-.06
1360-09-01-.07
1360-09-01-.08
1360-09-01-.09
1360-09-01-.10

Definitions

Office Hours

Exemption Application Delivery
Document Form Requirements

Fees

Methods of Payment

Overpayment and Underpayment Policies
Records Services

New Practices and Technologies
Effective Date

Rules and Regulations Governing Business of Taxidermy

1660-01-10-.01

Records

Sports Gaming License Standards

1350-01-.01
1350-01-.02
1350-01-.03
1350-01-.04
1350-01-.05
1350-01-.06
1350-01-.07
1350-01-.08
1350-01-.09
1350-01-.12
1350-01-.13

Purpose, Authority, and Applicability
Definitions

General Rules

Licensing and Registration

Application Process

Approval or Denial of an Initial Application
Maintenance of License or Registration
Sports Gaming Accounts

Capped Payouts and Required Reports
Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Council
Renewal of License or Registration
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Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-02

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-03

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-04

Tennessee Sports Wagering Council 1350-05

12/19/2023

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

12/21/2023

Labor and Workforce Development

Thursday, November 30, 2023

0520-01-02

0520-02-05

0520-14-01

0800-02-21

1350-01-.14 Change of Control

Dispute Resolution

1350-02-.01 Applicability of Regulation

1350-02-.03 Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals
of Licenses or Registrations

1350-02-.05 Hearing Procedures Following Notice of Proposed Revocation,
Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty

1350-02-.09 Player Disputes

1350-02-.11 Schedule of Administrative Fines

Minimum Internal Controls

1350-03-.01 Applicability

1350-03-.04 Segregation of Duties

1350-03-.06 Identifying and Reporting Fraud and Unusual and Suspicious
Activities

1350-03-.12 Information System Minimum Controls

Access to Public Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council

1350-04-.01 Purpose and Scope — Access to Public Records of the Sports
Wagering Advisory Council

1350-04-.02 Definitions

1350-04-.04 Requesting Access to Public Records

Rules Related to the Fantasy Sports Act

1350-05-.01 Purpose and Scope

1350-05-.02 Definitions

1350-05-.03 Initial Application for Licensure

1350-05-.04 Renewal Application for Licensure

1350-05-.05 Approval of Licensure

1350-05-.06 Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements

1350-05-.07 Player Account Activity

1350-05-.08 Player Funds and Required Reserve

1350-05-.09 Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse

1350-05-.10 Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing

1350-05-.11 Annual Reporting and Audits

1350-05-.12 Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy
Sports Act

1350-05-.13 Additional Authorized Fees

1350-05-.14 Executive Director of the Sports Wagering Council

District and School Operations
0520-01-02-.33 Fiscal Capacity Formula Review and Approval

Occupational Educator Scholarship

0520-02-05-.02 Definitions
0520-02-05-.03 Eligibility

0520-02-05-.04 Application and Selection
0520-02-05-.05 Terms of the Scholarship

Charter Schools

0520-14-01-.07 Governing Body Training Approval

Court of Workers' Compensation Claims and Alternative Dispute Resolution
0800-02-21-.02 Definitions

0800-02-21-.10 Alternative Dispute Resolution

0800-02-21-.11 Docketing of Cases, Setting Cases for Hearing, and Continuances
0800-02-21-.13 Court Reporters, Interpreters, and Audiovisual

0800-02-21-.14 Scheduling Hearing
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Labor and Workforce Development

12/24/2023

Board of Athletic Trainers

12/25/2023

Commerce and Insurance

Thursday, November 30, 2023

0800-02-22

0150-01

0780-04-03

0800-02-21-.15
0800-02-21-.16
0800-02-21-.18
0800-02-21-.22
0800-02-21-.23
0800-02-21-.24

Expedited Hearing
Medical Records
Motions
Compensation Hearing
Settlement Approval
Voluntary Dismissal

Workers' Compensation Appeals Board

0800-02-22-.01
0800-02-22-.02
0800-02-22-.03

0800-02-22-.04
0800-02-22-.05
0800-02-22-.06
0800-02-22-.07
0800-02-22-.08
0800-02-22-.09

Filing of Notice of Appeal
Record on Appeal

Judicial Economy; Representation; Signing of Papers; Recusal;
Prohibition of Ex Parte Communications; Suspension of Rules

Motions

Appeal of an Interlocutory Order

Appeal of a Compensation Hearing Order
Contents of Briefs

Oral Argument

Costs on Appeal; Settlement During Appeal; Frivolous Appeals;
Obtaining certified Copies of Appeals Board Orders and Opinions

General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Athletic Trainers

0150-01-.06
0150-01-.07
0150-01-.09
0150-01-.11
0150-01-.12
0150-01-.15

Industry Regulation

0780-04-03-.05

Fees

Application Review, Approval, and Denial
Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement
Retirement and Reactivation of License
Continuing Education

Disciplinary Grounds, Actions, and Civil Penalties

Exemptions from Investment Adviser Registration
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