## **Effective Dates - December, 2023**

## 12/4/2023

State Department of	1260 02 05	Pulos Polated to	the Fantagy Sports Act	
State, Department of	<u>1360-03-05</u>		the Fantasy Sports Act	
		1360-03-0501	Purpose and Scope	
		1360-03-0502 1360-03-0503	Definitions	
		1360-03-0504	Initial Application for Licensure	
		1360-03-0505	Renewal Application for Licensure	
		1360-03-0506	Approval of Licensure Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements	
		1360-03-0507	Player Account Activity	
		1360-03-0508	Player Funds and Required Reserve	
		1360-03-0509	Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse	
		1360-03-0510	Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing	
		1360-03-0511	Annual Reporting and Audits	
		1360-03-0512	Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy Sports Act	
		1360-03-0513	Additional Authorized Fees	
State, Department of	1360-07-02	Notary Publics		
		1360-07-0201	Notary Public Seal of Office	
State, Department of	<u>1360-08-01</u>	Uniform Commerc	cial Code; General Provisions	
		1360-08-0104	Forms	
State, Department of	<u>1360-08-02</u>	Uniform Commerc	cial Code; Acceptance and Refusal of Documents	
		1360-08-0203	Grounds for Refusal	
State, Department of	<u>1360-09-01</u>	Workers' Compensation Exemption Registration		
		1360-09-0101	Definitions	
		1360-09-0102	Office Hours	
		1360-09-0103	Exemption Application Delivery	
		1360-09-0104	Document Form Requirements	
		1360-09-0105	Fees	
		1360-09-0106	Methods of Payment	
		1360-09-0107	Overpayment and Underpayment Policies	
		1360-09-0108	Records Services	
		1360-09-0109	New Practices and Technologies	
		1360-09-0110	Effective Date	
12/6/2023				
Fish and Wildlife Commission	<u>1660-01-10</u>	Rules and Regula	ations Governing Business of Taxidermy	
		1660-01-1001	Records	
12/14/2023				
12/14/2023				
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	1 <u>350-01</u>	Sports Gaming License Standards		
		1350-0101	Purpose, Authority, and Applicability	
		1350-0102	Definitions	
		1350-0103	General Rules	
		1350-0104	Licensing and Registration	
		1350-0105	Application Process	
		1350-0106 1350-0107	Approval or Denial of an Initial Application	
		1350-0107 1350-0108	Maintenance of License or Registration	
		1350-0109	Sports Gaming Accounts Capped Payouts and Required Reports	
		1350-0112	Executive Director for the Sports Wagering Council	
		1350-0113	Renewal of License or Registration	
		- <del>-</del>		

Thursday, November 30, 2023 Page 1 of 3

		1350-0114	Change of Control
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	1 <u>1350-02</u>	Dispute Resolution	n
		1350-0201	Applicability of Regulation
		1350-0203	Revocation, Suspension, Fines, Civil Penalties, and Nonrenewals of Licenses or Registrations
		1350-0205	Hearing Procedures Following Notice of Proposed Revocation, Suspension, Nonrenewal, Fine, or Civil Penalty
		1350-0209	Player Disputes
		1350-0211	Schedule of Administrative Fines
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	<u>1350-03</u>	Minimum Internal	Controls
		1350-0301	Applicability
		1350-0304	Segregation of Duties
		1350-0306	Identifying and Reporting Fraud and Unusual and Suspicious Activities
		1350-0312	Information System Minimum Controls
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	1 <u>1350-04</u>	Access to Public F	Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council
		1350-0401	Purpose and Scope – Access to Public Records of the Sports Wagering Advisory Council
		1350-0402	Definitions
		1350-0404	Requesting Access to Public Records
Tennessee Sports Wagering Council	1 <u>1350-05</u>	Rules Related to the Fantasy Sports Act	
		1350-0501	Purpose and Scope
		1350-0502	Definitions
		1350-0503	Initial Application for Licensure
		1350-0504	Renewal Application for Licensure
		1350-0505	Approval of Licensure
		1350-0506	Registration of Players/Know Your Customer Requirements
		1350-0507	Player Account Activity
		1350-0508	Player Funds and Required Reserve
		1350-0509	Account Monitoring to Prevent Misuse
		1350-0510	Certain State Employees Prohibited from Playing
		1350-0511	Annual Reporting and Audits
		1350-0512	Schedule of Range of Civil Penalties for Violations of the Fantasy Sports Act
		1350-0513	Additional Authorized Fees
		1350-0514	Executive Director of the Sports Wagering Council
12/19/2023			
State Board of Education	0520-01-02	District and School	ol Operations
		0520-01-0233	Fiscal Capacity Formula Review and Approval
State Board of Education	0520-02-05	Occupational Edu	cator Scholarship
		0520-02-0502	Definitions
		0520-02-0503	Eligibility
		0520-02-0504	Application and Selection
		0520-02-0505	Terms of the Scholarship
State Board of Education	<u>0520-14-01</u>	Charter Schools	
		0520-14-0107	Governing Body Training Approval
42/24/2022			Coroning Loay Training Tipp or a
12/21/2023			
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-21	Court of Workers'	Compensation Claims and Alternative Dispute Resolution
		0800-02-2102	Definitions
		0800-02-2110	Alternative Dispute Resolution
		0800-02-2111	Docketing of Cases, Setting Cases for Hearing, and Continuances
		0800-02-2113	Court Reporters, Interpreters, and Audiovisual
		0800-02-2114	Scheduling Hearing

1350-01-.14

Change of Control

Thursday, November 30, 2023 Page 2 of 3

		0800-02-2115	Expedited Hearing
		0800-02-2116	Medical Records
		0800-02-2118	Motions
		0800-02-2122	Compensation Hearing
		0800-02-2123	Settlement Approval
		0800-02-2124	Voluntary Dismissal
Labor and Workforce Development	0800-02-22	Workers' Compensation Appeals Board	
		0800-02-2201	Filing of Notice of Appeal
		0800-02-2202	Record on Appeal
		0800-02-2203	Judicial Economy; Representation; Signing of Papers; Recusal; Prohibition of Ex Parte Communications; Suspension of Rules
		0800-02-2204	Motions
		0800-02-2205	Appeal of an Interlocutory Order
		0800-02-2206	Appeal of a Compensation Hearing Order
		0800-02-2207	Contents of Briefs
		0800-02-2208	Oral Argument
		0800-02-2209	Costs on Appeal; Settlement During Appeal; Frivolous Appeals; Obtaining certified Copies of Appeals Board Orders and Opinions
12/24/2023			
Board of Athletic Trainers	<u>0150-01</u>	General Rules and Regulations Governing the Practice of Athletic Trainers	
		0150-0106	Fees
		0150-0107	Application Review, Approval, and Denial
		0150-0109	Licensure Renewal and Reinstatement
		0150-0111	Retirement and Reactivation of License
		0150-0112	Continuing Education
		0150-0115	Disciplinary Grounds, Actions, and Civil Penalties
12/25/2023			
Commerce and Insurance	0780-04-03	Industry Regulation	on

0780-04-03-.05

Exemptions from Investment Adviser Registration